
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2023 No. 662

CIVIL AVIATION

The Civil Aviation (Investigation of Air Accidents and Incidents) (Guernsey) Order 2023

Made - - - - *14th June 2023*

Coming into force *5th July 2023*

THE CIVIL AVIATION (INVESTIGATION OF AIR ACCIDENTS AND INCIDENTS) (GUERNSEY) ORDER 2023

1. Citation, commencement and extent
 2. Application of the Civil Aviation (Investigation of Air Accidents and Incidents) Regulations 2018
 3. Revocation of the Civil Aviation (Investigation of Air Accidents and Incidents) (Guernsey) Order 1998
- Signature

Schedule — Modifications to the Civil Aviation (Investigation of Air Accidents and Incidents) Regulations 2018 as they have effect in the Bailiwick of Guernsey

1. In regulation 1— (a) in the heading, omit “and commencement”;...
2. In regulation 2— (a) in paragraph (1)—
3. Omit regulations 3, 5 and 6.
4. In regulation 7— (a) the existing text becomes paragraph (1);...
5. In regulation 9— (a) omit paragraphs (1), (2) and (3);...
6. In regulation 10— (a) in paragraph (1)(a), for “United Kingdom”...
7. In regulation 11— (a) in the heading, for “United Kingdom”...
8. After regulation 11, insert the following— Notice of investigation, etc....
9. In regulation 12(2)— (a) after “allowed the” insert “reasonable”;
10. In regulation 14— (a) in paragraph (2), for sub-paragraph (b)...
11. In regulation 15(5), for “statutory or common law powers that...”
12. In regulation 17, for “Secretary of State” substitute “Bailiff, the...”
13. Omit regulation 19.
14. In regulation 20— (a) in paragraph (1), for “Any” substitute...

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

15. For regulation 21, substitute— Obstruction Any person who, without reasonable excuse, obstructs or impedes—
16. In regulation 23, after “regulation 12” insert “which requires that...
17. In regulation 24(2), after “Article 13” insert “of Regulation 996/2010”....
18. In regulation 25— (a) for paragraph (2), substitute—
19. In regulation 26(1)(a), after “paragraph” insert “3 or”.
20. In regulation 27(1) for “United Kingdom” substitute “Bailiwick”.
21. In regulation 28(b), after “Article 20” insert “of that Regulation”....
22. For regulation 29, substitute— Jurisdiction to try offences Proceedings for an offence under these Regulations may be commenced...

Explanatory Note